
Contribution of the volunteers to the CBA Project 

Project Activities 
 
(to which persons plan to 
contribute on a voluntary 
basis)   

Description of the voluntary contribution  
 
(capacities, knowledge, know-how, 
manual labor, materials, tools, etc.)  
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volunteer 
days 
anticipated 

Monetary value 
of the voluntary 
contribution 
including labor 
and materials 
(enter as co-
financing in the 
budget) 

 
Alternative livelihood 
practices (greenhouse 
farming) 
 

 
Technical knowledge, know-how, 
manual labour, materials & tools 

 
30 

 
12 

 
14 

 
3 

  
1 

    
60 

 
CDN$3,646.82 

 
Soil conservation 
(pineapple barriers on 
individual farms) 
 

 
Technical knowledge, manual labour, 
materials & tools 

 
40 
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CDN$1,297.16 

 
Agroforestry 
 
 

 
Technical knowledge, manual labour, 
materials & tools 

 
40 

 
13 

 
11 

 
9 

 
3 

     
80 

 
CDN$1,740.00 

 
 
 

           
 

 

 
 
 

            

For reference: What are the mechanisms for volunteerism that already exist in the community before the CBA project (for example, traditional mechanisms for 
mutual assistance, associations, etc.)? 
 
The presence of Farmers Association(s) and the practice of  shared labour among farmers within the community and within the Farmers Association. 
 
 
 
 



For reference: Number of volunteers in the community already engaged in climate change adaptation activities before the CBA project.  
 
 
 
For reference: What are the opportunities or obstacles that could facilitate or impede people from engaging in voluntary activities?  
 
 
The major obstacles to impede voluntary activities would be personal economic challenges, especially in relation to travelling to the site. The major opportunity 
is the recognition within members of the need for the development of capacity and the willingness to employ the learnt techniques in a practical way. 
 


